
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004410-2021 

Tender

Teacher Assessment – English Writing Standardisation
and Training

Department for Education

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004410
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02988f  
Published 4 March 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

tenderstd.sta@education.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 12345678

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004410-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004410-2021
mailto:tenderstd.sta@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html?_ncp=1614258891074.1632935-1

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html?_ncp=1614258891074.1632935-1

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education
https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html?_ncp=1614258891074.1632935-1
https://education.app.jaggaer.com/web/login.html?_ncp=1614258891074.1632935-1


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Teacher Assessment – English Writing Standardisation and Training

Reference number

Project_5334/ STA 0281

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Department for Education (DfE), Standards Testing Agency (STA) is seeking to appoint a
specialist company to carry out creation of a repository of self guided training material to
enable standardisation of moderators for completion by October 2021 and create
exercises by October each year for the 5 years the contract runs.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £385,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Main site or place of performance

UK



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

On 19 October 2016, the Secretary of State (SoS) announced improved guidance for
moderation and that mandatory training would be provided for all local authority (LA)
moderators. STA will undertake national LA moderator training for KS1 and KS2 English
writing in order to deliver SoS’s continued commitment. National training and
standardisation will help ensure the teacher assessment (TA) frameworks are applied
accurately and consistently across the country, contributing to the provision of a robust
and reliable national data set. 

   

DFE, STA is seeking to appoint one specialist company to carry out creation of a
repository of self guided training material to enable standardisation of moderators. 

The Requirement 

• To gather moderated pupil scripts for use in the designing of activities and professional
discussions and these must be from when the current frameworks were introduced. 

• To produce activities and examples of professional discussions. These need to be done
through a variety of delivery routes – including video. 

• To produce yearly standardisation exercises for potential moderators to be assessed.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality/ Technical / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £385,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 April 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

Interested economic operators (Potential Contractors) are required to register on the
Authority’s e-tendering portal. Applicants can access this system
at https://education.app.jaggaer.com where the details of how to register and the terms of
free registration are provided.

Potential Contractors are referred to the procurement documents accompanying this
Contract Notice for additional information on this procurement and in relation to this
Contract Notice.

The Authority reserves the right to withdraw from or discontinue the procurement process,
which shall include the right to not award a Contracts or Contracts as a result of this call
for competition.

Tenders and all supporting documentation for the contract must be in English and priced
in sterling.

The Authority will not be liable for any bid costs, expenditure, work or effort incurred by a
Potential Contractor in proceeding or participating in this procurement, including if the
procurement process is terminated or amended by the Authority.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Education

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://education.app.jaggaer.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T13:55:47+0000
	TCPDF




